900280827 02/21/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AbleCo TTBG, LLC, As Collateral Agent		1109/23/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTBG Greensboro Opco, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Pai Park	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471608	WCWG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-383-3357

Email: kdonohue@wbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Donohue
Address Line 1: 2300 N St, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Donohue	
Signature:	/Kelly Donohue/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0371 OP \$40.00 347160

900280827

Date:	02/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=WCWG Release Agreement#page1.tif source=WCWG Release Agreement#page2.tif source=WCWG Release Agreement#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of A Security Interest — Trademarks, dated October 15, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4087, Frame 0713 on October 29, 2009, TTBG Greensboro OpCo, LLC ("Releasee"), granted to Ableco TTBG, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those referred to on Schedule I attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC 1D - 20552768.2

to be any executed by its officer increasing and additionized as of any	ent 013,
ABLECO TTBG, LLC, as Collisieral Agent	
Ву:	
Name: Kerin L. Gerde	
Title: Denion Maragina Director	upan.

Schedule I

***************************************	Country	Trademark	Registration No. or Scrial	Registration Date
-			No.	
delicano	U.S.	WCWG (word	3,471,608	July 22, 2008
,		mark)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 02/21/2014